
Xmas Handicap 2009 Finishing Order

Race No Name Slowest Handicap Finish Scratch

Estimate Time Start Time  Time Time

102 Neil Clelland 27:00 27:00 00:00 24:55 24:55

104 Alan Auld 17:30 27:00 09:30 26:01 16:31

103 Steve Connell 17:50 27:00 09:10 26:02 16:52

99 Colin Miller 16:20 27:00 10:40 26:14 15:34

101 Billy Richardson 15:45 27:00 11:15 26:27 15:12

91 Mike Flinn 20:00 27:00 07:00 26:32 19:32

87 David Millar 14:30 27:00 12:30 26:33 14:03

97 George Irving 16:20 27:00 10:40 26:50 16:10

84 Brain Craig 17:30 27:00 09:30 26:52 17:22

89 Helen Morton 19:50 27:00 07:10 26:55 19:45

94 Andy Rennie 17:50 27:00 09:10 26:56 17:46

86 Liz McGarry 20:50 27:00 06:10 26:59 20:49

83 Jamie Findlay 15:20 27:00 11:40 27:05 15:25

88 Jim Sneddon 17:50 27:00 09:10 27:10 18:00

85 Pat Cullinane 15:20 27:00 11:40 27:14 15:34

98 Alex Allardyce 15:20 27:00 11:40 27:22 15:42

96 Jim White 17:50 27:00 09:10 27:29 18:19

92 Ian McManus 23:20 27:00 03:40 29:10 25:30

93 Dave King 19:10 27:00 07:50 29:46 21:56

90 Dave Campbell 23:00 27:00 04:00 29:49 25:49

100 Dave Evans 23:20 27:00 03:40 32:13 28:33

Xmas Handicap 2009 Scratch Order

Race No Name Slowest Handicap Finish Scratch

Estimate Time Start Time  Time Time

87 David Millar 14:30 27:00 12:30 26:33 14:03

101 Billy Richardson 15:45 27:00 11:15 26:27 15:12

83 Jamie Findlay 15:20 27:00 11:40 27:05 15:25

99 Colin Miller 16:20 27:00 10:40 26:14 15:34

85 Pat Cullinane 15:20 27:00 11:40 27:14 15:34

98 Alex Allardyce 15:20 27:00 11:40 27:22 15:42

97 George Irving 16:20 27:00 10:40 26:50 16:10

104 Alan Auld 17:30 27:00 09:30 26:01 16:31

103 Steve Connell 17:50 27:00 09:10 26:02 16:52

84 Brain Craig 17:30 27:00 09:30 26:52 17:22

94 Andy Rennie 17:50 27:00 09:10 26:56 17:46

88 Jim Sneddon 17:50 27:00 09:10 27:10 18:00

96 Jim White 17:50 27:00 09:10 27:29 18:19

91 Mike Flinn 20:00 27:00 07:00 26:32 19:32

89 Helen Morton 19:50 27:00 07:10 26:55 19:45

86 Liz McGarry 20:50 27:00 06:10 26:59 20:49

93 Dave King 19:10 27:00 07:50 29:46 21:56

102 Neil Clelland 27:00 27:00 00:00 24:55 24:55

92 Ian McManus 23:20 27:00 03:40 29:10 25:30

90 Dave Campbell 23:00 27:00 04:00 29:49 25:49


